NOTICE OF A MEETING OF THE PARKS & RECREATION COMMISSION OF THE VILLAGE OF NORTH BARRINGTON

Notice is hereby given that the Parks & Recreation Commission of the Village of North Barrington, Lake County, Illinois, will meet Monday, March 1, 2010, at 7:30 P.M., at 404 Concord Lane, North Barrington, Illinois.

This Meeting is held pursuant to the call of the Chairman of the Parks & Recreation Commission with notice to all Members of the Commission.

The Agenda for this meeting is as follows:

- 1. Call to Order, Roll Call, Approve Minutes of February 1, 2010 Parks & Recreation Commission Meeting
- 2. Upcoming Events
- 3. Request for Rugby Events
- 4. New/Old Business
- 5. Adjournment

Parks & Recreation Commission Members: In the event you are unable to attend this meeting, please call Pat Ryan, Chairperson @ 381-9344 as soon as possible.

Nicole Keiter, Deputy Village Clerk Village of North Barrington

(parksagen)